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Adams Adams County Children Services Jill Wright 300 North Wilson Drive West Union OH 45693 Director jill.wright@jfs.ohio.gov 937-544-2511

Allen Allen Children Services Cyndi Scanland 123 W. Spring Street Lima OH 45801 Executive Director cynthia.scanland@jfs.ohio.gov 419-227-8590

Ashland Ashland County Job and Family Services Jim Williams 15 W. Fourth Street Ashland OH 44805 Director JamesA.Williams@jfs.ohio.gov 419-282-5000

Ashtabula Ashtabula County Children Services Board Beverly DeFazio 3914 C Court Ashtabula OH 44004

Social Services 

Director beverly.defazio@jfs.ohio.gov
4409981811

Athens Athens County Children Services Amanda Wright 22 Stonybrook Drive Athens OH 45701

School Outreach 

Supervisor amanda.wright@jfs.ohio.gov
740-592-3061

Auglaize Auglaize County DJFS Mike Morrow 12 North Wood Street Wapakoneta OH 45895 Director Michael.Morrow@jfs.ohio.gov  419-739-6505

Belmont Belmont County Job and Family Services Christine Parker 68145 Hammond Road St. Clairsville OH 43950 Administrator ChristineL.Parker@jfs.ohio.gov 740-695-1075 ext. 1396

Brown Brown County Job and Family Services Nicole Williams 775 Mt Orab Pike Georgetown OH 45121 Supervisor willin01@jfs.ohio.gov 9373786104 ext 129

Butler Butler County JFS Patricia Kelley 315 High Street Hamilton OH 45011
Permanency 

Administrator Patricia.Kelley@jfs.ohio.gov 513-785-6261

Carroll Carroll County JFS Kate Offenberger PO Box 219 Carrollton OH 44615 Director kate.offenberger@jfs.ohio.gov 330-627-5484

Champaign 

Champaign County Department of Job and 

Family Services Stacy Cox 1512 S. US Hwy 68 Suite N100 Urbana OH 43078

Social Services 

Administrator Stacy.Cox@jfs.ohio.gov
937-484-1500 ext 2758

Clark Clark County JFS Lynne Smith 1345 Lagonda Avenue Springfield OH 45503 Supervisor lynne.smith@jfs.ohio.gov 937-327-1827

Clermont Children's Protective Services Jamie Buckley 

2400 Clermont Center Drive, 

Suite 206C Batavia OH 45103 Supervisor Jamie.buckley@jfs.ohio.gov
513-732-7782

Clinton Clinton County Job & Family Services Amanda Barrera 1025 S. South Street Suite 300 Wilmington OH 45177 Casework Supervisor Amanda.Barrera@jfs.ohio.gov 937-382-5935 ext 1350

Columbiana Columbiana County JFS Katy Sudol 7989 Dickey Dr Suite 2 Lisbon OH 44432 Ongoing Supervisor Katy.Sudol@jfs.ohio.gov 330-420-6630

Coshocton Coshocton County Job & Family Services Jennifer Selders 725 Pine Street Coshocton OH 43812 Ongoing Supervisor jennifer.selders@jfs.ohio.gov 740-295-7489

Crawford Crawford County JFS Robert (Andy) Nigh 224 Norton Way Bucyrus OH 44820
Child Protective 

Services Robert.Nigh@JFS.Ohio.gov 419-563-1570 ext. 244

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga County Division of Children & 

Family Servies Marianna Seeholzer 3955 Euclid Avenue Cleveland OH 44115 Supervisor Marianna.Seeholzer@jfs.ohio.gov
216-881-4886

Darke Darke County Job and Family Services Michelle O'Connor 631 Wagner Ave Greenville OH 45331

Social Services 

Administrator Michelle.Oconnor@jfs.ohio.gov
937-548-4132 ex 292

Defiance Defiance/Paulding Consolidated JFS Corey Walker 6879 Evansport Road, Suite A
Defiance/ 

Paulding
OH 43512/45879 Director Corey.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov 419-399-6101

Delaware Delaware County Job and Family Services Moneka Lawrence 140 N Sandusky St Delaware OH 43015 Ongoing Supervisor Moneka.Lawrence@jfs.ohio.gov 740-833-2359

Erie Erie County Job and Family Services Angel Young 221 W. Parish St. Sandusky OH 44870

Deputy Director of 

Social Programs Angel.Young@jfs.ohio.gov
419-627-4418

Fairfield Protective Services - Fairfield County JFS Justin Gall 239 W. Main Street Lancaster OH 43130 Permanency Manager  justin.gall@jfs.ohio.gov 740-652-7731

Fayette

Fayette County Dept. of Job & Family 

Services Amanda Campbell 133 S. Main Street

Washington 

Court House OH 43160 Caseworker Amanda.Campbell@jfs.ohio.gov
740-335-0350 x 259

Franklin Franklin County Children Services Linda McKnight 855 W. Mound St Columbus OH 43223

Associate Director 

Provider Services-

Placement Unit lmmcknig@fccs.us
614-341-6019

Fulton Fulton County Job & Family Services Maurine Clymer 604 S Shoop Ave, Suite 200 Wauseon OH 43567 Ongoing Supervisor Maurine.Clymer@jfs.ohio.gov 419-337-0010 ext 1843

Gallia Gallia County Children Services Cynthia Dailey 83 Shawnee Lane Gallipolis OH 45631 Office Manager Cynthia.dailey@ohio.gov 740-446-4963

Geauga Geauga County Job and Family Services Gina Schultz 12480 Ravenwood Drive Chardon OH 44024

Social Services 

Director Gina.Schultz@jfs.ohio.gov
440-285-1287

Greene Greene County Job and Family Services Amy Amburn 601 Ledbetter Rd Xenia OH 45385 CS Administrator amy.amburn@jfs.ohio.gov 937-562-6625

Guernsey Guernsey County Children Services Nicole Caldwell 274 Highland Ave Cambridge OH 43725 Executive Director nicole.caldwell@jfs.ohio.gov 740.439.5555

Hamilton Hamilton County JFS Margie Weaver 222 East Central Pkwy Cincinnati OH 45202 Section Chief weavem@jfs.hamilton-co.org 513-946-1666
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Hancock Hancock County JFS Karmen Lauth 7814 CR 140 Findlay OH 45840 Supervisor Karmen.Lauth@jfs.ohio.gov 419-429-8034

Hardin Hardin County Job & Family Services Cindy Rush 175 W. Franklin Street, Suite 150 Kenton OH 43326 Account Clerk I cindy.rush@jfs.ohio.gov 567-295-6730

Harrison

Harrison County Department of Job & 

Family Services Marlene Emerick 520 N. Main St. Cadiz OH 43907 Supervisor Marlene.Emerick@jfs.ohio.gov
740-942-6021

Henry Henry County DJFS Shannon Jones 800 Valley View Pt. Springboro OH 45056 Director Shannon.Jones@jfs.ohio.gov 419-592-0946 ext. 109

Highland Highland County Job and Family Services Karen Sauers 1575 N High St Hillsboro OH 45133 Assitant Director karen.sauers@jfs.ohio.gov 9374025003

Hocking South Central Ohio JFS Jody Walker 30975 Industrial Park Dr McArthur OH 45651 Director Jody.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov 740-596-2584

Holmes Holmes County JFS Danny Jackson 85 N. Grant Street Millersburg OH 44654 Director Danny.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov 330-674-1111

Huron Huron County Job & Family Services Suzanne Sidell 185 Shady Lane Drive Norwalk OH 44857

Foster Care/Adoption 

Worker Suzanne.Sidell@jfs.ohio.gov
419-668-8126 ext 3221

Jackson Jackson County DJFS Tammy Osborne-Smith 25 E. South Street Jackson OH 45640 Director
Tammy.Osborne-

Smith@jfs.ohio.gov
740-286-4181

Jefferson

Jefferson County Dept. of Job and Family 

Services- Children Services Raymond Robinson 125 South Fifth St. Steubenville OH 43952

Program 

Administrator raymond.robinson@jfs.ohio.gov
740.282.0961 ext 1232

Knox Knox County Job and Family Services Matthew Kurtz 117 E. High St.
Mount 

Vernon
OH 43050 Director Matthew.Kurtz@jfs.ohio.gov 740-397-7177

Lake Lake County JFS Matt Battiato 177 Main St. Painesville OH 44077 Director Matthew.Battiato@jfs.ohio.gov 440-350-4000

Lawrence Lawrence County JFS Terry Porter 1100 S. Seventh St. Ironton OH 45638 Director Terry.Porter@jfs.ohio.gov 740-532-3324

Licking Licking County Job & Family Services Kim Wilhelm

74 South Second Street, P.O. Box 

5030 Newark OH 43058

Protective Services 

Administrator Kim.Wilhelm@jfs.ohio.gov
740-670-8795

Logan Logan County Children Services Melanie Engle 1855 State Route 47 W. Bellefontaine OH 43311 Director melanie.engle@jfs.ohio.gov 937-599-7290

Lorain Lorain County Children Services Matthew Ketterick Lorain County Children Services Elyria OH 44035 CQI coordinator

Matthewketterick@childrenservices

.org
440-328-2446

Lucas Lucas County Children Services Robert Franklin 705 Adams Toledo OH 43604

Assistant Manager of 

Community 

Development robert.franklin@jfs.ohio.gov
419-213-3370

Madison

Madison County Dept of Job and Family 

Services Robin Bruno 200 Midway St London OH 43140

Children Services 

Admininstrator robin.bruno@jfs.ohio.gov
740 852 6031

Mahoning Mahoning County Children Services Randall Muth 222 W. Federal St. Youngstown OH 44503 Executive Director randall.muth@jfs.ohio.gov 330-941-8701

Marion Marion County Children Services Carrie Grogan 1680 Marion-Waldo Rd Marion OH 43302 Placement Supervisor Carrie.Grogan@jfs.ohio.gov 740-386-0438

Medina Medina County Job and Family Services Louise Brown 232 Northland Drive Medina OH 44256 Administrator Louise.Brown@jfs.ohio.gov 330-661-0802

Meigs Meigs County Job and Family Services Chris Shank 175 Race St. Middleport OH 45760 Director chris.shank@jfs.ohio.gov 740-992-2117

Mercer Mercer County JFS Angela Nickell 220 W. Livingston St. Celina OH 45822 Director Angela.Nickell@jfs.ohio.gov 419-586-5643

Miami Miami County Children's Services Board Kari Purtee 510 West Water Street, Suite 210 Troy OH 45373

Placement Unit 

Supervisor Kari.Purtee@jfs.ohio.gov
937-335-4103 x2012

Monroe Monroe County DJFS Jeanette Harter 100 Home Avenue Woodsfield OH 43793 Director Jeanette.Harter@jfs.ohio.gov 740-472-1602

Montgomery Montgomery County JFS Roger Loy 3304 N. Main St Dayton OH 45405 Manager roger.loy@jfs.ohio.gov 937-276-1837

Morgan
Morgan County Department of Job and 

Family Services
Vicki Quesinberry 155 E. Main St.

McConnelsvil

le
OH 43756 Director vicki.quesinberry@jfs.ohio.gov 740-962-1403

Morrow Morrow County JFS Kara Edwards 619 West Marion Road Mount Gilead OH 43338

Intake, Investigation 

and APS Supervisor Kara.Edwards@jfs.ohio.gov
419-949-2629

Morrow Morrow County JFS Lisa Marlow 619 West Marion Road Mount Gilead OH 43338 Administrator Lisa.Peake@jfs.ohio.gov 419-949-2604

Muskingum Muskingfum County Children Services Lori Moore 205 N. Seventh St. Zanesville OH 43702
Director of Social 

Services Lori.Moore@jfs.ohio.gov 740-455-6710

Noble
Noble County Department of Job and Family 

Services
Mindy Lowe 46049 Marietta Rd. Caldwell OH 43724 Director mindy.lowe@jfs.ohio.gov 740-732-2392

Ottawa Ottawa County DJFS Stephanie Kowal 8043 W. St. Rte. 163 Oak Harbor OH 43449 Director stephanie.kowal@jfs.ohio.gov 419-898-3688
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Paulding Defiance/Paulding Consolidated JFS Corey Walker 252 Dooley Dr. Paulding OH 45879 Director Corey.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov 419-399-6101

Perry Perry County Children Services Amy Frame 526 Mill Street

New 

Lexington OH 43764 Supervisor amy.frame@jfs.ohio.gov
7403423836

Pickaway Pickaway County Job & Family Services Joy Ewing 110 Island Rd. Circleville OH 43113 Director Joy.Ewing@jfs.ohio.gov 740-474-7588

Pike Pike County Children Services Phyllis Amlin Snyder 525 Walnut Street Waverly OH 45690 Executive Director phyllisa.amlin@jfs.ohio.gov 740-947-5080

Portage Portage County JFS Kellijo Jeffries 449 S. Meridian St. Ravenna OH 44266 Director kellijo.jeffries@jfs.ohio.gov 330-297-3750

Preble Preble County Children Services Rebecah Sorrell 1500 Park Aven. Eaton OH 45320 Director Rebecah.Sorrell@jfs.ohio.gov 937-472-2549

Putnam Putnam County JFS Suzy Wischmeyer 575 Ottawa-Glandorf Rd. Ottawa OH 45875 Director Suzy.Wischmeyer@jfs.ohio.gov   567-376-3775

Richland Richland County Children Services Evadyne Troyer 731 Scholl Road Mansfield OH 44903

Educational 

Specialist/HR 

Manager Evadyne.Troyer@jfs.ohio.gov
419-774-4144

Ross South Central Ohio JFS Jody Walker 30975 Industrial Park Dr McArthur OH 45651 Director Jody.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov 740-596-2584

Sandusky Sandusky County DJFS Cindy Bilby 2511 Countryside Dr. Fremont OH 43420 Director Cindy.Bilby@jfs.ohio.gov 419-334-3891

Scioto Scioto County Children Services Diana Craig 3940 Gallia Street New Boston OH 45662 Account Clerk diana.craig@jfs.ohio.gov 740-456-4164

Seneca

Seneca County Department of Job and 

Family Services Jeffrey Sell 900 E. County Rd. 20 Tiffin OH 44883

Protective Services 

Program 

Administrator jeffrey.sell@jfs.ohio.gov
419-447-5011 ext. 404

Shelby Shelby County JFS Sarah Dirksen 227 S. Ohio Ave. Sidney OH 45365 Ongoing Supervisor Sarah.Dirksen@jfs.ohio.gov 937-498-4981 ext. 2832

Stark

Stark County JFS, Children Services 

Division Mary Hilaneh 300 Market Avenue North Canton OH 44702

Program 

Administrator, 

Ongoing Services Mary.Hilaneh@@jfs.ohio.gov
330-451-8109

Summit Summit County Children Services Maureen Flynn 264 S. Arlington Akron OH 44306 Placement Supervisor mflynn@summitkids.org 330-996-1031

Trumbull Trumbull County Children Services Kary Cottrell 2822 Reeves Road Warren OH 44483 Education Coordinator Kary.cottrell@jfs.ohio.gov 330-372-2010

Tuscarawas Tuscarawas County JFS David Haverfield 389 16th Street S.W.
New 

Philadelphia
OH 44663 Director David.Haverfield@jfs.ohio.gov 330-339-7791 ext. 177

Union Union County JFS Melissa Nunamaker 940 London Ave. Marysville OH 43040
Children Services 

Supervisor Melissa.Nunamaker2@jfs.ohio.gov
937-644-1010 ext. 2232

Van Wert Van Wert County Children Services Lesley Sowers Van Wert Children Services Van Wert OH 45891

Children Services 

Supervisor lesley.sowers@jfs.ohio.gov
419-238-5430 

Vinton South Central Ohio JFS Jody Walker 30975 Industrial Park Dr McArthur OH 45651 Director Jody.Walker@jfs.ohio.gov 740-596-2584

Warren Warren County Children Services Susan M. Walther 416 S. East St. Lebanon OH 45036 Director Susan.Walther@jfs.ohio.gov 513-695-1546

Washington Washington County Children Services Teri Wright 204 Davis Avenue Marietta OH 45750

Foster Care/Adoption 

Supervisor Teri.Wright@jfs.ohio.gov
740-373-3485

Wayne Wayne County Children Services Gloria Questel 2534 Burbank Road Wooster OH 44691

Social Services 

Director Gloria.Questel@jfs.ohio.gov
330.345.5340

Williams Williams County JFS Fred lord 117 W. Butler St. Bryan OH 43506 Director Fred.Lord@jfs.ohio.gov 419-636-6725

Wood

Wood County Department of Job and Family 

Services Kelly Hickle-Lentz PO Box 679 

Bowling 

Green OH 43402 Ongoing Supervisor kelly.hickle@jfs.ohio.gov
419-373-6927

Wyandot Wyandot County JFS Jason fagan 120 E. Johnson St.
Upper 

Sandusky
OH 43351 Director Jason.Fagan@jfs.ohio.gov

419-294-4977, 800-320-

5211
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